
  NAR BOARD LIST 2016-2018

OFFICE/NAME ADDRESS EMAIL HOME PHONE CELL PHONE OFFICE PHONE

REGION OFFICERS

GOVERNOR: 
Tammy Klotzbach

608 S. Main St. 
Phoenixville, PA 19460

Freet7@aol.com 
Governor@soroptimistnar.org 

 610-633-1334  

GOV-ELEC: 
Peggy Gentile Van 
Meter

47 Roberts Road 
Bridgeton, NJ 08302

peggyvanmeter@aol.com  
GovernorElect@soroptimistnar.o
rg

 
609-381-5254

SECRETARY: 
Paula  Austin

77 Colonial Terrace 
Bridgeton, NJ 08302

paustin52@comcast.net 
Secretary@soroptimistnar.org 

856-451-1025 609-364-5458 856-451-6340

TREASURER: Acting 
Karen Gehers

 P O Box 222 
Kreamer, PA   17833

  karengehers@hotmail.com  
Treasurer@soroptimistnar.org

  
570-765-2538

  

DISTRICT DIRECTORS

DISTRICT I:  
Martha Venditto

 7 Dongan Avenue 
Staten Island, NY 10314

Simvenditto32@gmail.com     
D1Director@soroptimistnar.org 

  
917-837-1589

DISTRICT II: 
Phyllis Matseur

 507 Jessica Lane 
Brick, NJ 08724

matseurp@gmail.com  
D2director@soroptimistnar.org

732-458-6218 848-333-3296

DISTRICT III:  
Patti Yuengling

120 E. Morgan St 
Phoenixville, PA 19460

pattiyuengling@gmail.com  
D3director@soroptimistnar.org

 
484-431-1901

DISTRICT IV: 
Diane Savidge

1120 W. Ridge Rd. 
Middleburg, PA 
17842-8076

dmsavidge@gmail.com 
D4director@soroptimistnar.org

570-837-2532 570-765-1213

DISTRICT SECRETARIES

DISTRICT I: 
 Cindy Rivera

 10 Gregory St. 
Gloversville, NY 12078

Tt8153@hotmail.com  
D1Secretary@soroptimistnar.org

 518-752-5094  
518-506-5616

 

DISTRICT II: 
Joyce Schech

 9036 Riverside Drive 
Seaford, DE  19973

 jschechde@comcast.net  
D2Secretary@soroptimistnar.org

 302-629-5427  
302-236-9199

DISTRICT III: 
Tana Gazzillo

1122 Ross Lane 
Phoenixville, PA  19460

tpg1002@aol.com  
D3Secretary@soroptimistnar.org 

 610-935-2128 610-733-2782
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DISTRICT IV: 
Alice Lubrecht

4338 Crestview Rd. 
Harrisburg, PA  17112

 alicelubrecht@gmail.com  
D4Secretary@soroptimistnar.org 

 717-545-2897  
717-503-8258

717-783-5968 

REGION APPOINTMENTS

PROGRAMS CHAIR:  
Meada McAllister, MD

538 Susan Way 
Harrisburg, PA 17109

meadamcallister@hotmail.com  
Programs@soroptimistnar.org  

717-657-1447 717-233-1700

LIVE YOUR DREAM AWARDS

CHAIR: 
Kathy McCormick

14 Harley Blvd. 
Bayville, NJ 08721

Mccormick_224@comcast.net   
LYD@soroptimistnar.org 

732-269-6009

DISTRICT I VC: 
Jayne Cooper

9 Stone Lane 
Staten Island, NY 10314

 Jayne316@si.rr.com  
D1LYD@soroptimistnar.org 

718-370-2773 917-922-3266

DISTRICT II VC: 
Betty Johnson

780 Shiloh Pike 
Bridgeton, NJ  08302

bajabhrj@comcast.net 
D2LYD@soroptimistnar.org 

856-451-2359 856-237-7623

DISTRICT III VC: 
Cindie Bartholomew

381 Park Rd. 
Downingtown, PA 19335

cindie@bartfam.com  
D3LYD@soroptimistnar.org 

 484-356-4983

DISTRICT IV VC: 
 Karen Gehers

 P O Box 222 
Kramer, PA   17833

karengehers@hotmail.com   
D4LYD@soroptimistnar.org 

   
570-765-2538

 

 DREAM IT, BE IT AWARDS

CHAIR: 
Mary Ann Oliver 
Co-Chair: 
Mary Rose Bispels

38 Sanford Road 
Brick, NJ 08724 
9 Freedom Drive 
Cape May, NJ 08204

maryannoliver319@hotmail.com  
DREAM@soroptimistnar.org 
 mrbispels@comcast.net 
DREAM@soroptimistnar.org

732-458-6036 

609-898-9330

732-995-7308

609-884-3475

DISTRICT I VC:** 
Rosemary Scampas

219 College Avenue 
Staten Island, NY 
10314

informinc@Mindspring.com  
D1Dream@soroptimistnar.org 

718-390-0988 718-448-7776 718-448-0250
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DISTRICT II VC: 
Stace Pashuck

114 W. Wisteria Rd 
Wildwood, NJ  08260

sgpashuck@hotmail.com  
D2Dream@soroptiminstnar.org 

972-859-995
9

DISTRICT III VC: 
Julie Stephenson

 821 Lindley Avenue 
Philadelphia, PA 19141

 sjuliestep@aol.com  
D3Dream@soroptimistnar.org 

215-329-2820 215-558-8461

DISTRICT IV VC: 
Cindy Breen 

c/o Atlas Printing 
421 W. Patriot St. 
Somerset, PA 15501

cindy@atlasprintco.com  
D4Dream@soroptimistnar.org 

814-443-3055 813-445-2516

SOROPTIMISTS CELEBRATING SUCCESS AWARD

CHAIR: 
Diane Savidge 

1120 W. Ridge Rd. 
Middleburg, PA 
17842-8076

dmsavidge@gmail.com 
Success@sorptimistnar.org 

570-837-2532 570-765-1213

No VCs needed

  NAR BOARD LIST 2016-2018

OFFICE/NAME ADDRESS EMAIL HOME PHONE CELL PHONE OFFICE PHONE

 09/20/2017   | P a g e3

mailto:sgpashuk@hotmail.com
mailto:D2Dream@soroptiminstnar.org
mailto:D3Dream@soroptimistnar.org
mailto:cindy@atlasprintco.com
mailto:D4Dream@soroptimistnar.org
mailto:Elizwalters1@gmail.com
mailto:Success@sorptimistnar.org


MEMBERSHIP

CHAIR: 
Patti Yuengling

120 E. Morgan St. 
Phoenixville, PA  19460

 pattiyuengling@gmail.com   
  
Membership@soroptimistnar.org 

 (610) 
933-8594

484-431-1901  

DISTRICT I VC: 
Rosemary DeFiglio

352 W. 110th St. 
NY, NY  10036

rosemary@defiglio.com  
D1Membership@soroptimistnar.org 

212-695-6109

DISTRICT II VC: 
Joyce Schech

 9036 Riverside Dr.  
Seaford, DE, 19973-3658

jschede@comcast.net   
D2Membership@soroptimistnar.org 

 
302-629-5427

(w) (302) 
236-9199

DISTRICT III VC: 
Patti Yuengling

120 E. Morgan St. 
Phoenixville, PA 19460

pattiyuengling@gmail.com  
D3Membership@soroptimistnar.org 

(610) 
933-8594

484-431-1901

DISTRICT IV VC: 
Diane Thompson

177 Evergreen Dr.  
Franklin, PA, 16323-1948

 Dmthompson2_7@verizon.net  
D4Membership@soroptimistnar.org 

(w) (814) 
432-1288

FUNDRAISING

CHAIR: 
Marie Kennedy

595 Northfield Ave., 
#101 
West Orange, NJ  07052

maksorop@verizon.net  
Fundraising@soroptimistnar.org 

  
973-495-9522

     

REGION SALES: 
Cheryl L. Ford

 5113 Cedar Avenue 
Philadelphia, PA 19143

Fordie7@verizon.net 215-472-2493 215-472-1177
-f

215-407-5823

PUBLIC AWARENESS

CHAIR: 
Maria Rottkamp

268 Cubby Hollow Rd. 
Bridgeton, NJ  08302

Sicc.mrr@comcast.net  
PublicAwareness@soroptimistnar.o
rg 

856-455-538 609-774-8473 856-453-2140

CREDENTIALS

CHAIR: 
Darlene Steele

26101 Bethel Concord 
Rd. 
Seaford, DE  19973

 Mommabear44@juno.com  
Credentials@Soroptimistnar.org 

302-236-4796

DISTRICT I VC: 
 Frieda Tanski

2157 Barrett Rd  
Ballston Spa, NY, 12020

ftanski@nycap.rr.com  
D1Credentials@soroptimistnar.org 

518-885-9710

DISTRICT II VC: 
 Maria Rottkamp

268 Cubby Hollow Rd. 
Bridgeton, NJ  08302

antaria@comcast.net  
D2Credentials@soroptimistnar.org 

856-455-5138 609-774-8473 856-453-2140
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DISTRICT III VC: 
Cindie Bartholomew

381 Park Rd. 
Downingtown, PA 19335

cindie@bartfam.com  
D3Credentials@soroptimistnar.org 

484-356-4983

DISTRICT IV VC: 
Joyce Black

1519 Inverness Drive 
Mechanicsburg, PA 
17050

jbthreads@verizon.net  
D4Credentials@soroptimistnar.org 

717-730-4413
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LAWS AND RESOLUTIONS

CHAIR: 
Deborah R. Cook

1713 Glen Savage Rd  
Fairhope, PA, 15538

deborahrcook@hotmail.com  
Laws@soroptimistnar.org 

814-267-4753 814-241-0795

DISTRICT I VC: 
Jaye Kuczynski

153 Spring St. 
Saratoga Springs, NY 
12866

jkuczynski@gmail.com  
D1Laws@soroptimistnar.org

518-584-3017 518-366-6156

DISTRICT II VC: 
Laura Benson

212 Hooper Avenue 
P O Box 757 
Toms River, NJ  
08754-0757

lbenson@BSKB-Law.com  
D2Laws@soroptimistnar.org

732-966-7620 732-349-4800

DISTRICT III VC: 
Kathleen “Kathy” M. 
Thomas, Esq.

616 Acorn Drive 
Warminster, PA  18974 

kathy.thomas589@gmail.com  
D3Laws@soroptimistnar.org 215-672-3890

267-994-1757
*

   
267-662-9009

DISTRICT IV VC: 
Sandra Berkebile

 2470 Keyerstown Rd. 
Somerset, PA  15501

sandyb@somersetcountychamber.
com  
D4Laws@soroptimistnar.org

814-443-4705 814-445-6431

NOMINATING

CHAIR: 
Stephanie Shoemaker

116 Alberton Ave. 
Bridgeton, NJ  08302 

my4jacs@verizon.net  
Nominating@soroptimistnar.org 

 609-501-4587

DISTRICT I: FDM Vote 
Lenore Scurry

 P O Box 3024 
Westfield, NJ  07091

lcscurry@aol.com  
D1Nominating@soroptimistnar.org 

908-797-7454  

DISTRICT II: FDM Vote **  
D2Nominating@soroptimistnar.org 

DISTRICT III: FDM Vote 
Janel Work

  623 Waterfall Way 
Phoenixville, PA  19460 
 

janelwork@gmail.com   
D3Nominating@soroptimistnar.org 

 610-983-3080

 DISTRICT IV: FDM 
VOTE 
Charlotte Korba

204 Wills Rd. 
Connellsville, PA 15425

charlottekorb@yahoo.com  
D4Nominating@soroptimistnar.org 

 
724-628-2738

 724-557-3979

FINANCE

CHAIR: 
Cheryl L. Ford

5113 Cedar Avenue 
Phila., PA  19143

Fordie7@verizon.net  
Finance@soroptimistnar.org 

215-472-2493 215-472-1177
-f

215-407-5823
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DISTRICT I VC: 
Barbara Andre-
Maxwell

2381 Algonquin Rd  
Schenectady, NY, 12309

Lincoln47@earthlink.net  
D1Finance@soroptimistnar.org 

(h) (518) 
393-5133

(w) (415) 
235-7325

DISTRICT II VC: 
Joyce Schech

9036 Riverside Drive 
Seaford, DE 19973

jschede@comcast.net  
D2Finance@sorptimistnar.org 

302-236-9199

DISTRICT III VC: 
Betty Thierry

1471 Laurelwood Drive 
Pottstown, PA  19465

Holland1142@comcast.net  
D3Finance@soroptimistnar.org 

DISTRICT IV VC: 
Mary Wilhelm

24 Sussex Drive 
Carlisle, PA  17013 

Wilhelm.appmor@gmail.com 
D4Finance@soroptiminstnar.org 
  

OTHER APPOINTMENTS

NECROLOGIST: 
Peggy Gentile Van 
Meter

47 Roberts Rd. 
Bridgeton, NJ  08302

peggyvanmeter@aol.com  
Necrologist@sorptimistnar.org 

609-381-5254

PEACE GARDEN MGR: 
Ellen Catalano

147 Truro St. 
Browns Mills, NJ 08015

kenellen2@earthlink.net  
PeaceGarden@soroptimistnar.org 

609-893-6550 609-893-6550

NAR Ebulletin EDITOR: 
Cindy Breen

c/o Atlas Printing 
421 W. Patriot St. 
Somerset, PA 15501

cindy@atlasprintco.com   
Bulletin@sorpotimistnar.org 

814-443-3055 814-445-2516

LAW & ORDER: 
Deb Cook 

1713 Glen Savage Rd. 
Fairhope, PA 15538 

deborahrcook@hotmail.com 814-267-4753 814-241-0795 

NAR Webmaster/
Technology: 

Jocelyn Valentine 

 427 Greenwich Rd 
Bridgeton, NJ  08302

webmaster@soroptimistnar.org 
questions@soroptimistnar.org 
 jocivalentine@gmail.com

856-221-3155 609-579-9092
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